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Commander to help them trace the dacoits.

His reply is still awaited.

COMMISSION OF INQUIRY AGAINST
DALMIA CONCERNS

*41. SHrr S. K. LIMAYE: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the progress so far made by the Commission of Inquiry in the investigation of the affairs of the Dalmia concerns; and

(b) by when the Commission is likely to submit its report?

THE MINISTER oF COMMERCE <SHRI N.
KANUNGO): (a) The Commission has completed the investigation stage of the inquiry, and delivered to the concerned persons "Statements of Matters" relating to all the ten companies under enquiry. The 'Statements' which were served in four batches, from the lith December, 1959 to the 28th May, 1960 deal with the prima facie existence of matters *and inferences therefrom set out in as many as 134 items of 'charges'
Copies of the "Statements of Matters" have been placed in the Parliament Library.

(b) It is difficult to mention any date by which the Commission ig likely to submit its report.

AGRICULTURAL LAND FOR DISPLACED
PERSONS IN TRIPURA

*42. SHRI M. BASAVAPUNNAIAH: Wil the Minister of REHABILITATION ' AND MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state the arrangements so far made for providing agricultural land to the displaced persons in
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Tripura?

THE MINISTER ofF REHABILITATION
AND MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI MEHR
CHAND KHANNA) : Land is made available to displaced agriculturist families settled in colonies in Tripura—

(i) by alloting Government Khas land;
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(i))by acquiring land, wherever available, near the displaced persons' settlements; and

(iii) by terracing tillas.

DR. ROY'S CRITICISM ABOUT A.L.R. PRO-
GRAMMES

*43 DRr. B. R. GOUR: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether Government's attention has been drawn to a statement made by Dr. B. C. Roy at the Regional In formation Conference, held in Dar jeeling on May 30, 1960, to the effect that he did not think that the States had enough say in planning radio pro grammes; and

(b) whether any complaints and criticisms had been received from Dr.
B. C. Roy earlier about the All-India
Radio programmes?

THE MINISTER oF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V. KESKAR): (a) and (b). I was presiding over the Regional Information Conference where Dr. B. C. Roy, Chief Minister of West Bengal, made the inaugural speech. Dr. Roy commented that the State Government was not associated in the preparation of radio programmes. The information supplied to Dr. Roy was incorrect in certain aspects as, in fact, the rural and industrial programmes are prepared in collaboration with the representatives of the State Governments.

In my reply, which probably has not appeared in the papers, 1 clarified the position.

AUCTION OF TENEMENTS IN FARIDABAD

*44. SHRI P. RAMAMURTI: Will the Minister of REHABILITATION AND MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the tenements occupied by the displaced persons in Faridabad township were put to auction on the 28th and 29th June,
1960;

